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NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Video Recordings Act 1987

No. 78

List of Decisions on Video Recordings

This List Contains the Decisions of the Video Recordings Authority for the Period, 1-31 March 1990

Each applicant has 30 days from the date of publication in the Gazette to apply for a review of the decision detailed in this list.

Title
(P) =Promo(s)

DRAGON LADY
{P) Notices, etc.

BEST OF WET SHOTS
(P) Notices, etc.

LETS GET WET
(P) Notices, etc.

TRUE CONFESSIONS OF
TORY WELLS

(P) Notices, etc.

Safe Sex

DEATHWISH 4 THE
CRACKDOWN

(P) Hero and the Terror

Hiding Out

Notices, etc.

JUNGLE HEAT

(P) Maroc 7

Notices, etc.

VIDEO CENTREFOLD INDIA

ALLEN 1988 PLAYMATE OF

THE YEAR Common Title:
PLAYBOY CENTREFOLD:
INDIA ALLEN

(P) Notices, etc.

KINKY VISION Common Title:

KINKY VISION 1

(P) The Lust Detector

Escort to Ecstasy

Notices, etc.

EDDIE MURPHY RAW
Common Title: RAW—
CATCH HIM IN THE ACT

(P) Fatal Attraction

She’s Having a Baby

Notices, etc.

THE BELIEVERS

(P) Notices, etc.

Robocop

Ishtar

The Principal

American Ninja 2: The

Confrontation

THE SEDUCTION OF
JENNIFER/TV THERAPY/
DOMINANT DESIRES

Common Title: SHE MALES

(ENCOUNTERS
COLLECTION I)

LIVE & SMOKIN' Common
Title: RICHARD PRYOR IN
LIVE & SMOKIN’

(P) Notices, etc.

CONFLICT

{P) Safe Sex

Notices, etc.

SHEENA IN WONDERLAND
(P) Notices, etc.

WISHBONE
(P) Notices, etc.

JUNGLE JUICE
(P} Notices, etc.

THE COLOR OF HONEY

Common Title: THE COLOUR

OF HONEY
{P) Notices, etc.
PAIN BY LANA
(P) Life at the Doma Club
Notices, etc.

BIZARRE X HANDFICK ANAL

ORGASMUS Common Title:
BIZARRE X
(P} Notices, etc.

WOMEN WITHOUT MEN PART
TWO Common Title: WOMEN

WITHOUT MEN 2
(P) Notices, etc.

Director

Not stated

Not stated

Duck Dumont,

Charles De Santos

Paul Thomas

J. Lee Thompson

Jobic

David Kellogg

Eduardo Dinero

Robert Townsend

John Schlesinger

Not stated

Michael Blum

Henri Pachard/Bruce

Seven

Eduardo Dinero

Buck Wilson

Not stated

Jerry Balsam

Not stated

Not stated

Monica Fitta

Running
Time

59.53
0.03

57.50
0.12

76.50
0.26

75.37

0.19
242
95.12

118
1.21
0.29
87.00
257
0.31
33.01

0.52
65.35

3.26
5.00
119
86.36

1.22
122
0.58
109.21
0.35
1.26
2.00
1.53
1.20

53.18

45.24

0.49
89.10
242
0.19

75.12
0.55

87.09
0.35

78.56
1.04

80.20

0.11
57.34
0.47
033

51.26

0.27
87.49

0.36

Date
Registered

5/3/90

5/3/90

5/3/90

6/3/90

7/3/90

7/3/90

7/3/90

8/3/90

12/3/90

12/3/90

12/3/90

12/3/90

12/3/90

12/3/90

12/3/90

12/3/90

12/3/90

14/3/90

16/3/90

16/3/90

Decision Reason for
(Including Refusal or
Description) Excisions

R18 Indecent in the hands of Excision: Sex
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years; contains violence

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains violence

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years; contains violence
and/or offensive language

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years; content may offend/
disturb

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; explicit sexual
material may disturb

Indecent Reason: Sex

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Remarks

Applicant
Dynamic Video

V.M. Distributors Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Secretary for Internal
Affairs

Kerridge Odeon
Amalgamated
Video Services

Endeavour
Entertainment Ltd.

Taboo Erotica
{Majorcities Trading
Ltd.)

Secretary for Internal
Affairs

Secretary for Internal
Affairs

Secretary for Internal
Affairs

Endeavour
Entertainment Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Taboo Erotica
{Majorcities Trading
Ltd.)

Newton Road Video

Taboo Erotica
(Majorcities Trading
Ltd.)

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

Secretary for Internal
Affairs

Secretary for Internal
Affairs

Newton Road Video



