## **Video Recordings Act 1987**

## List of Decisions on Video Recordings

## This List Contains the Decisions of the Video Recordings Authority for the Period, 1–31 March 1990

Each applicant has 30 days from the date of publication in the Gazette to apply for a review of the decision detailed in this list.

Eddir approduit nas so	aayo nom me a			Decision	Reason for	ine accioion dois	inca in this not.
Title $(P) = Promo(s)$	Director	Running Time	Date Registered	(Including Description)	Refusal or Excisions	Remarks	Applicant
DRAGON LADY (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	59.53 0.03	5/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: Sex		Dynamic Video
BEST OF WET SHOTS (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	57.50 0.12	5/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			V.M. Distributors Ltd.
LETS GET WET (P) Notices, etc.	Duck Dumont, Charles De Santos	76.50 0.26	5/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Utopia Ltd.
TRUE CONFESSIONS OF TORY WELLS (P) Notices, etc.	Paul Thomas	75.37 0.19	6/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Caballero Video Ltd.
Safe Sex DEATHWISH 4 THE CRACKDOWN (P) Hero and the Terror Hiding Out Notices, etc.	J. Lee Thompson	2.42 95.12 1.18 1.21 0.29	7/3/90	sexual material R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years; contains violence			Secretary for Internal Affairs
JUNGLE HEAT (P) Maroc 7	Jobic	87.00 2.57 0.31	7/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains violence			Kerridge Odeon Amalgamated Video Services
Notices, etc. VIDEO CENTREFOLD INDIA ALLEN 1988 PLAYMATE OF THE YEAR Common Title: PLAYBOY CENTREFOLD: INDIA ALLEN	David Kellogg	33.01	7/3/90	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years			Endeavour Entertainment Ltd.
(P) Notices, etc. KINKY VISION Common Title: KINKY VISION 1 (P) The Lust Detector Escort to Ecstasy	Eduardo Dinero	65.35 3.26 5.00	8/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Taboo Erotica (Majorcities Trading Ltd.)
Notices, etc. EDDIE MURPHY RAW Common Title: RAW— CATCH HIM IN THE ACT (P) Fatal Attraction She's Having a Baby Notices, etc.	Robert Townsend	1.19 86.36 1.22 1.22 0.58	12/3/90	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years; contains violence and/or offensive language			Secretary for Internal Affairs
THE BELIEVERS (P) Notices, etc. Robocop Ishtar The Principal American Ninja 2: The	John Schlesinger	109.21 0.35 1.26 2.00 1.53 1.20	12/3/90	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years; content may offend/disturb			Secretary for Internal Affairs
Confrontation THE SEDUCTION OF JENNIFER/TV THERAPY/ DOMINANT DESIRES Common Title: SHE MALES (ENCOUNTERS COLLECTION I)	Not stated	53.18	12/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Secretary for Internal Affairs
LIVE & SMOKIN' Common Title: RICHARD PRYOR IN LIVE & SMOKIN'	Michael Blum	45.24	12/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit			Endeavour Entertainment Ltd.
(P) Notices, etc. CONFLICT (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Henri Pachard/Bruce Seven	0.49 89.10 2.42 0.19	12/3/90	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Caballero Video Ltd.
SHEENA IN WONDERLAND (P) Notices, etc.	Eduardo Dinero	75.12 0.55	12/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Taboo Erotica (Majorcities Trading Ltd.)
WISHBONE (P) Notices, etc.	Buck Wilson	87.09 0.35	12/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Newton Road Video
JUNGLE JUICE (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	78.56 1.04	12/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Taboo Erotica (Majorcities Trading Ltd.)
THE COLOR OF HONEY Common Title: THE COLOUR OF HONEY (IN) Nations at a	Jerry Balsam	80.20	12/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Wholesalers Ltd.
<ul><li>(P) Notices, etc.</li><li>PAIN BY LANA</li><li>(P) Life at the Doma Club Notices, etc.</li></ul>	Not stated	57.34 0.47 0.33	14/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; explicit sexual			Secretary for Internal Affairs
BIZARRE X HANDFICK ANAL ORGASMUS Common Title: BIZARRE X	Not stated	51.26	16/3/90	material may disturb Indecent	Reason: Sex		Secretary for Internal Affairs
(P) Notices, etc. WOMEN WITHOUT MEN PART TWO Common Title: WOMEN WITHOUT MEN 2	Monica Fitta	0.27 87.49	16/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Newton Road Video
(P) Notices, etc.		0.36		sexual material			